Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan J. Hull	12/15/2008
Berna Erol	12/11/2008
Jorge Moraleda	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ricoh Co., Ltd
Street Address:	15-5 Minami Aoyama 1-Chome
City:	Minato-Ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12253715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 335-7213

Email: jbush@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Bush

Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20412-14629

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer R. Bush

Total Attachments: 4

500733808

source=14629_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021995 FRAME: 0090 177221

D UV # HU

source=14629_Assignment#page2.tif source=14629_Assignment#page3.tif source=14629_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021995 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Ricoh Co.**, **Ltd.**, a corporation of **Japan** having a place of business at **15-5 Minami Aoyama 1-Chome**, **Minato-Ku**, **Tokyo**, **Japan 107-8544**, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

								interest				
improvements	("S	UBJEC	CT 1	MATT	ER")	that	are	disclosed	in	the	provisi	onal
application file	ed une	der 35	U.S.	C. §11	1(b) or	non-	provi	sional app	olicatio	on file	ed unde	r 35
U.S.C. §111(a	a) an	d entir	tled	Mixed	Medi	a Re	ality	Retrieva	l of	Diffe	rentiall	lv –
Weighted Lin							·					•
□ ie	to he	filed h	arani	th								

Ш	is to be filed herewith.	
\boxtimes	having a filing date of	October 17, 2008, and bearing U.S. application serial
	number 12/253,715.	

\boxtimes	The APPLICATION claims	priority from a	parent as follows:
-------------	------------------------	-----------------	--------------------

U.S. Parent Application	Parent Filing Date
Number	(MM/DD/YYYY)
11/461,017	07-31-2006
11/461,279	07-31-2006
11/461,286	07-31-2006
11/461,294	07-31-2006
11/461,300	07-31-2006
11/461,126	07-31-2006
11/461,143	07-31-2006
11/461,268	07-31-2006
11/461,272	07-31-2006
11/461,064	07-31-2006
11/461,075	07-31-2006
11/461,090	07-31-2006
11/461,037	07-31-2006
11/461,085	07-31-2006
11/461,091	07-31-2006
11/461,095	07-31-2006
11/466,414	08-22-2006
11/461,147	07-31-2006
11/461,164	07-31-2006
11/461,024	07-31-2006
11/461,032	07-31-2006
11/461,049	07-31-2006
11/461,109	07-31-2006
11/827,530	07-11-2007
12/060,194	03-31-2008
12/059,583	03-31-2008
12/060,198	03-31-2008
12/060,200	03-31-2008
12/060,206	03-31-2008
12/121,275	05-15-2008
11/776,510	07-11-2007
11/776,520	07-11-2007

Case Docket # 20412-14629 1 of 4

20412/14629/DOCS/1981198.1

Title:

Mixed Media Reality Retrieval of Differentially-Weighted Links

Filed:

October 17, 2008

Application No.:

12/253,715

07-11-2007
07-12-2007
01-18-2007
09-15-2008
09-15-2008
09-15-2008
09-15-2008

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

2 of 4

Title: Mixed Media Reality Retrieval of Differentially-Weighted Links

Filed: October 17, 2008 Application No.: 12/253,715

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of S	Signature	
Jonathan J. Hull	15	DEC	, 2008
State of California			
County of Gan Mateo }ss.			
On <u>Dec. 15</u> , 200 before me, <u>Sharor</u> personally appeared <u>Jonathan J. Hull</u> , personally known satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is sub acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his autithe instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of whinstrument.	n to me or scribed to horized ca	proved to n the within pacity, and	ne on the basis of instrument and that by his signature on
SHARON KOJIMA Commission # 1768968 Notary Public - California San Mateo County MyComm. Expires Feb 10, 2012	8n	l CWON Nota	Koj ima
Name and Signature	Date of S	Signature	
The state of the s		- \\	, 2008
Berna Erol			
State of California			
County of San Mateo }ss.			
On Dec. 11, 200% before me, Sharor personally appeared Berna Erol, personally known to me evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acte	e or prove e within ir that by his	d to me on to strument as s signature o	the basis of satisfactory acknowledged to me on the instrument the
SHARON KOJIMA Commission # 1788968 Notary Public - California	Sh	aren 1	Cojima
Notary Seal San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2012			~

3 of 4

Title: Filed: Application No.:	Mixed Media Reality Retrieval of October 17, 2008 12/253,715	Differentially-Weighted Links	
personally appeared satisfactory evidenc acknowledged to me	ornia j	wn to me or proved to me on the ubscribed to the within instrumuthorized capacity, and that by	ne basis of nent and y his signature on
		Maion Ko	jina
Notary Seal		Notary	·····

SHARON KOJIMA Commission # 1788968 Notary Public - California San Mateo County MyComm. Biplies Feb 10, 2012

Case Docket # 20412-14629

RECORDED: 12/17/2008

4 of 4

20412/14629/DOCS/1981198.1